Evaluation Board User Guide
EVAL-ADAU1797Z
Evaluating the ADAU1797 High-Performance Audio Codec with Integrated HiFi 3z and
FastDSP Cores
Rev. 0 (UG-2160) DOCUMENT FEEDBACK  TECHNICAL SUPPORT
O n e  A n a l o g  W a y ,  W i l m i n g t o n ,  M A  0 1 8 8 7 - 2 3 5 6 ,  U . S . A .  T e l :  7 8 1 . 3 2 9 . 4 7 0 0  © 2 0 2 3  A n a l o g  D e v i c e s ,  I n c .  A l l  r i g h t s  r e s e r v e d .
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
This user guide explains the setup of the EVAL-ADAU1797Z evaluation board.

analog.com  Rev. 0 41 of 45
Figure 50. EVAL-ADAU1797Z Layout: Fab Drawing
ORDERING INFORMATION
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 4.  Bill of Materials
QTY
REFERENCE
DESIGNATOR
DESCRIPTION VALUE
SUGGESTED
MANUFACTURER
SUGGESTED
PART NUMBER
1 C21 Multilayer Ceramic 6.3V X5R (0402) 2.2µF Digi-Key
587-
JMK105BJ225K
VHFCT-ND
1 C52 Multilayer Ceramic 50V NP0 (0402) 1.0nF Digi-Key 490-3244-1-ND
10
C1-2 C17 C19 C26-27 C29
C31 C53 C66
Multilayer Ceramic 10V X7R (0805) 10µF Digi-Key 490-3905-1-ND
8
C16 C34 C37 C39-40 C51
C59 C75
Multilayer Ceramic 6.3V X7R (0402) 1µF Digi-Key 311-1702-1-ND
3 C18 C50 C58 Multilayer Ceramic 16V X7R (0603) 1.0µF Digi-Key 490-3900-1-ND
6 C23-24 C57 C61-63 Multilayer Ceramic 16V X7R (0402) 0.10µF Digi-Key 490-3261-1-ND
2 C3 C5 Multilayer Ceramic 50V NPO (0201) 16pF Digi-Key 490-17812-1-ND
6 C30 C28 C33 C38 C43 C46 Do Not Stuff OPEN OPEN OPEN
5 C35-36 C41-42 C65 Multilayer Ceramic 6.3V X5R (0402) 10µF Digi-Key 490-13211-1-ND
Evaluation Board User Guide EVAL-ADAU1797Z
analog.com  Rev. 0 42 of 45
3 C4 C15 C32 Do Not Stuff OPEN OPEN OPEN
2 C49 C60 Multilayer Ceramic 25V X7R (0402) 10nF Digi-Key 490-6340-1-ND
28
C6-14 C20 C22 C25 C44-45
C47-48 C54-56 C64 C67-74
Multilayer Ceramic 6.3V X5R (0201) 100nF Digi-Key 490-3167-1-ND
1 D7 Blue 25millicandela 470nm 1210
Blue
Clear
Digi-Key 67-1871-1-ND